
February 2008

33-256

For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA08102001E

NEMA Contactors & Starters

33

Citation
Renewal Parts

For Catalog Numbers A10, A11, A13, A30, A31, A40, A41, A50, A51, A70, A71, A80, A81, B10, B11, B50, B51, B52, C10, 
C30 and C50 Contactors and Starters
Note: For a complete listing of parts refer to the Renewal Parts Publication Number referenced on the device nameplate.

Table 33-357. Citation Renewal Parts 

� For non-reversing contactors and starters only. For Size 00 reversing, select parts from adjoining size 0 column.
� Replace complete contactor. 
� Non-encapsulated coil.
� Obsolete.

Description Size 00 Size 0

Series A1 � Series B1 Series C1 Series D1/C2 Price 
U.S. $Part

Number
Part
Number

Part
Number

Part
Number

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Set of Contacts 
Part Number on Contactor 
or Starter Nameplate 
2-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole with Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6-21
6-21-2
6-21-3
—
—

�

�

�

—
—

�

�

�

—
—

�

�

�

—
—

6-22
6-22-2
—
6-22-3
6-22-4

Magnet Coils Coil 
Suffix

120V 60 Hz or 110V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
240V 60 Hz or 220V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
480V 60 Hz or 440V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
600V 60 Hz or 550V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
208V 60 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
380V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120/240V 60 Hz or 110/220V 50 Hz  . . . .
240/480V 60 Hz or 220/440V 50 Hz  . . . .
277V 60 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
208/240V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  48V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

A
B
C
D
E
T
L
F
G
H
J
A1
B1
T1
W1

9-1945-1
9-1945-2
9-1945-3
9-1945-4
9-1945-5
9-1945-8
9-1945-6
—
—
9-1945-16
—
—
—
—
—

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

—
—
�

—
—
—
—
—

9-2650-1
9-2650-2
9-2650-3
9-2650-4
9-2650-5
9-2650-7
9-2650-6
—
—
9-2650-13
—
—
—
—
—

9-2823-1
9-2823-2
9-2823-3
9-2823-4
9-2823-5
9-2823-7
9-2421-18 �

—
—
9-2823-12
9-2823-17
—
—
—
—

9-1887-1
9-1887-2
9-1887-3
9-1887-4
9-1887-5
9-1887-7
9-1887-8
9-1888-1
9-1888-2
9-1887-16
—
9-2024-2
9-2024-1
9-2024-4
9-2024-3

Replacement Thermal Elements 
Standard Trip Eutectic (12 teeth)  . . . . . . . . . . . 
Slow Trip Eutectic (24 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Current Transformer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1C
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Table 33-357. Citation Renewal Parts (Continued)

� #Series B1. For Series A1, order 6-26 or 6-26-2.

Description Size 1 Size 2 Size 3

Series A1 Series B1 Series A1 Series B1

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Set of Contacts 
Part Number on Contactor 
or Starter Nameplate 
2-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole with Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6-23
6-23-2
—
6-23-3
6-23-4

6-24
6-24-2
—
—
—

6-34
6-34-2
—
6-34-3
6-34-4

6-25
6-25-2
—
—
—

6-35
6-35-2
—
—
—

Magnet Coils Coil 
Suffix

120V 60 Hz or 110V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V 60 Hz or 220V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
480V 60 Hz or 440V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
600V 60 Hz or 550V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
208V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
380V 50 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120/240V 60 Hz or 110/220V 50 Hz  . . . . .
277V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  48V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

A
B
C
D
E
T
L
F
H
A1
B1
T1
W1

9-1887-1
9-1887-2
9-1887-3
9-1887-4
9-1887-5
9-1887-7
9-1887-8
—
9-1887-16
9-2024-2
9-2024-1
9-2024-4
9-2024-3

9-1889-1
9-1889-2
9-1889-3
9-1889-4
9-1889-13
9-1889-20
9-1889-14
9-1890-1
9-1889-31
9-2025-2
9-2025-1
9-2025-4
9-2025-3

9-2526-1
9-2526-2
9-2526-3
9-2526-4
9-2526-5
9-2526-6
9-2526-7
—
9-2526-15
9-2626-2
9-2626-1
9-2626-4
9-2626-3

9-1891-1
9-1891-2
9-1891-3
9-1891-4
9-1891-13
9-1891-15
9-1891-14
—
9-1891-26
9-2026-2
9-2026-1
9-2026-4
9-2026-3

9-1889-1
9-1889-2
9-1889-3
9-1889-4
9-1889-13
9-1889-20
9-1889-14
—
9-1889-31
9-2025-2
9-2025-1
9-2025-4
9-2025-3

Replacement Thermal Elements 
Standard Trip Eutectic (12 teeth)  . . . . . . . . . . . 
Slow Trip Eutectic (24 teeth)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Current Transformer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

Description Size 4 Size 5 Size 6

Series A1 Series B1 Series C1

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Set of Contacts 
Part Number on Contactor 
or Starter Nameplate 
2-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole with Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5-Pole without Interlock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6-36-3 �

6-36-4 �

—
—
—

6-27
6-27-2
—
—
—

6-28
6-28-2
—
—
—

—
6-570
—
—
—

6-601-2
6-601
—
—
—

Magnet Coils Coil 
Suffix

120V 60 Hz or 110V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V 60 Hz or 220V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
480V 60 Hz or 440V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
600V 60 Hz or 550V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . .
208V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
380V 50 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120/240V 60 Hz or 110/220V 50 Hz  . . . . .
240/480V 60 Hz or 220/440V 50 Hz  . . . . .
277V 60Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  48V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

A
B
C
D
E
T
L
F
G
H
A1
B1
T1
W1

9-1891-1
9-1891-2
9-1891-3
9-1891-4
9-1891-13
9-1891-15
9-1891-14
—
—
9-1891-26
9-2026-2
9-2026-1
9-2026-4
9-2026-3

9-1891-1
9-1891-2
9-1891-3
9-1891-4
9-1891-13
9-1891-15
9-1891-14
—
—
9-1891-26
9-2026-2
9-2026-1
9-2026-4
9-2026-3

9-1875-1
9-1875-2
9-1875-3
9-1875-4
9-1875-14
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

9-2651
9-2651-2
9-2651-3
9-2651-4
9-2651-6
—
9-2651-5
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

9-2698
9-2698-2
9-2698-3
9-2698-4
9-2698-5
—
9-2698-6
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

Replacement Thermal Elements 
Standard Trip Eutectic (12 teeth)  . . . . . . . . . . . 
Slow Trip Eutectic (24 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Current Transformer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
10-5018
—

10-4767
—
—

10-4767
—
—

10-4767
—
—

Discount Symbol  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1C
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Table 33-357. Citation Renewal Parts (Continued)
Description Size 7 Size 8

Series A1 Price 
U.S. $

Series B1 Price 
U.S. $Part

Number
Part
Number

Part
Number

Price
U.S. $

Set of Contacts 
Part Number on Contactor 
or Starter Nameplate 
2-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3-Pole with Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5-Pole without Interlock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6-28
6-28-2
—
—
—

—
6-570
—
—
—

—
6-571
—
—
—

Magnet Coils Coil 
Suffix

120V 60 Hz or 110V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
240V 60 Hz or 220V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
480V 60 Hz or 440V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
600V 60 Hz or 550V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . .
208V 60 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V 60 Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
380V 50 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120/240V 60 Hz or 110/220V 50 Hz  . . . .
240/480V 60 Hz or 220/440V 50 Hz  . . . .
277V 60 Hz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
120V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
240V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  24V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
  48V DC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

A
B
C
D
E
T
L
F
G
H
A1
B1
T1
W1

9-1875-1
9-1875-2
9-1875-3
9-1875-4
9-1875-14
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

9-2651
9-2651-2
9-2651-3
9-2651-4
9-2651-6
—
9-2651-5
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

9-2654
9-2654-2
9-2654-3
9-2654-4
9-2654-6
—
9-2654-5
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

Replacement Thermal Elements 
Standard Trip Eutectic (12 teeth)  . . . . . . . . . . . 
Slow Trip Eutectic (24 teeth) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Current Transformer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10-4767
—
—

10-4767
—
—

10-4767
—
—

Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1C
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Type N
Renewal Parts

For Type N Control
Table 33-358. Contact Kits 

Table 33-359. AC Coils 

� Minimum order quantity of 3 required. 

Poles NEMA Size Part 
Number

Price
U.S. $

3 0
1
2
3
4

1605226
1605212
1605202
1625563
1625564

Voltage Hz 2-, 3-Pole 4-, 5-Pole

Obsolete
Part Number

Current
Part Number

Price
U.S. $

Obsolete
Part Number

Current
Part Number

Price
U.S. $

Size 0, 1 �

110
110/208/220
220/380/440
550
220

60
25/60/60
25/50/60
60
50

1470241
1470242
1470243
1470244
1470247

9969D90G01
9969D90G02
9969D90G03
9969D90G04
9969D90G06

1470261
1470262
1470263
N/A
N/A

9969D90G16
9969D90G17
9969D90G18
N/A
N/A

440
440
120
115/208/230
600
550

50
25
60
60/60/60
60
25

1470248
1470250
1605268
1605513
1470245
1470251

9969D90G07
9969D90G08
9969D90G09
9969D90G15
9969D90G20
9969D90G22

1470268
1470270
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

9969D90G19
9969D90G21
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Size 2 �

110
110/208/220
220/380/440/480
550
110

60
25/60/60
25/50/60/60
60
50

1470201
1470202
1470203
1470204
1470206

9969D92G01
9969D92G02
9969D92G03
9969D92G04
9969D92G05

1470221
1470222
N/A
1470224
1470226

9969D93G01
9969D93G02
N/A
9969D93G10
9969D93G05

220
440
600
440
120/110

50
50
60
25
60/50

1470207
1470208
1470205
1470210
1605478

9969D92G06
9969D92G07
9969D92G08
9969D92G09
9969D92G10

1470227
N/A
1470225
N/A
N/A

9969D93G06
N/A
9969D93G08
N/A
N/A

550
415
220/380/440

50
50
25/60/60

1470209
N/A
N/A

9969D92G11
N/A
N/A

N/A
L1557647
1470223

N/A
9969D93G09
9969D93G03

Size 3 �

110
110/208/220
220/380/400/440
110
120/110

60
25/60/60
25/50/50/60
50
60/50

1490645
1490646
1490647
1490652
1600770

9969D96G04
9969D96G05
9969D96G06
9969D96G08
9969D96G09

1490645
1490646
1490647
1490652
1600770

9969D96G04
9969D96G05
9969D96G06
9969D96G08
9969D96G09

600/500
600/500/400
220
240

60/50
60/50/40
50
60

1490649
1659421
1490653
1490648

9969D96G21
9969D96G23
9969D93G24
9969D96G29

1490649
1659421
1490653
1490648

9969D96G21
9969D96G23
9969D93G24
9969D96G29

Size 4
110
110/208/220
110
220
240

60
25/60/60
50
50
50

1596633
1490658
1596636
1596637
1596639

9969D96G10
9969D96G11
9969D96G13
9969D96G14
9969D96G15

1597723
1597724
N/A
N/A
N/A

9969D96G01
9969D96G02
N/A
N/A
N/A

600/500
440
600
440
120/110
220/380/400/440

60/50
25
60
60
60/50
25/50/50/60

1596635
1596641
1596634
1490659
1600771
N/A

9969D96G16
9969D96G17
9969D96G19
9969D96G12
9969D96G20
N/A

1490649
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1597725

9969D96G21
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
9969D96G31

Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD1C


